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RESOLUTION 2001-50 

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund has carried forward cash designated 

for the SR107 Transfer. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 2000/01 budget year for 

the County Transportation Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __ 2..._6'--t_h__ day of 

Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
034000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 
03434541-546500 
03434541-546510 
03434541-563000 

Balances Forward-Cash 

Repairs & Maint.-R&B 
Drainage Maintenance 
Resurfacing 

$31,323 

$ 1,993 
$ 19,330 
$ 10,000 
$ 31,323 

ADOPTED this __ 2_6_th ____ day of ___ F_e_br_u~a_r_y~-------' 2001. 

ATTEST: 
CHAIRMAN 


