RESOLUTION 2001-50

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund has carried forward cash designated for the SR107 Transfer.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 2000/01 budget year for the County Transportation Fund.

BE IT THE	REFORE resolved by the E	Board of County Cor	nmissioners, Nassau
County, Florida in	regular session, duly asser	nbled on the	26th day of
February	, 2001, the following	budget amendment	pursuant to Florida
Statutes Chapter 129	9.06 (2) (d) be adopted:		
REVENUE			,
034000000-389910	Balances Forward-	Cash \$3	31,323
APPROPRIATION			
03434541-546500	Repairs & MaintF	R&B \$	1,993
03434541-546510	Drainage Maintena		19,330
03434541-563000	Resurfacing	\$	10,000
		\$	31,323
ADOPTED	this 26th day of	February	, 2001.
ATTEST:	Janani CHA	al dansl	u

5 3/3/2/2/01